
     KC-279-19-A 

 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT  

FOR THE SALISH BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATIVE 

SERVICES ORGANIZATION 
 

 

 

This First Amendment to Interlocal Agreement for the Salish Behavioral Health Administrative 

Services Organization (the “Agreement”) is entered into among the undersigned effective 

January 1, 2022.  The Agreement is amended as follows: 

 

 1.  Section X(A) (Effective Date and Duration):  The Agreement’s expiration date is 

extended through December 31, 2023. 

 

 2.  Section VI(D) (Chair, Vice-Chair, Second Vice-Chair and Third Vice-Chair):  This 

section is amended to read as follows: 

 

D. Chair and Vice-Chair:  Annually, the Board shall elect a Chair and Vice-

Chair by majority vote.  Officers of the Board shall be composed of one 

elected member from each county and from the tribe serving as the Tribal 

Liaison, and officers shall rotate annually through ascension unless otherwise 

agreed.   

 

 3.  Section VI(E) (Meetings):  This section is amended to read as follows: 

 

E. Meetings:  The Board shall meet at such times and places as determined by the 

Board.  In the absence of the Chair, the Vice-Chair shall preside over meetings. 

   

 4.  All other provisions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force and effect.  

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



KITSAP COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

Approved this 'LL\ day of J~ 2022 

NOT PRESENT 

Edward E. Wolfe, Chair 

~ Robert Geier,ommiss"ner 

ATTEST: 

Dana Daniels, Clerk of the Board 



CLALLAM COUNTY BOARD 
COMMISSIONERS 

DATED this 2iO_ day of 00\J~, 2021. 

Eli 
Civil pu rosecutlng 
Clallam County 



JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF 
COMMISSIONERS 

3y7.) ,; 
DATED this , - day of Jt'l.h. !At11.1'J 

C 

--i.__------
HEIDI EISENHOUR, ~ 

SEAL: 

I 
~) 

ATTEST: . .-_~ , 

Clerk of the Board 

Approved as to form only: 
I! ,. 

DATE 

?o7-2..­
.282f 

(}- C l~-• ..a- December 16, 2021 

Philip C. Hunsucker DATE 
Chief Civil Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 



JAMETOWN S'KLALLAM TRIBE 

DATED this __!_Q_ day of December I 2021. 




